ANTHONY S MINA
75 E DOGWOOD TRAIL
SOUTHERN SHORES, NC 27949
610 842 3905

chestercountylawn(@yahoo.com
October 28, 2024

APPLICANT’S MOTION TO RECONSIDER ORDER DENYING MOTION TO
PRECLUDE VARIANCE HEARING BASED ON THE RELEVANT, COMPETENT
AND SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE OF NEGLECT, UNLAWFUL ACTS, CONSPIRACY
AND INTENTIONAL MISCONDUCT BY WES HASKETT, CLIFF OGBURN, PHILIP
HORNTHAL, LAUREN WOMBLE AND THE PLANNING BOARD ATTORNEY TO
FRAUDULENTLY MISREPRESENT THE NOTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS OF
ZONING AMENDMENTS USED TO PREYENT APPLICANT’S LOT SUB-DIVISION

PLANS AND REQUIRE THE VARIANCE HEARING
**THE PLANNING BOARD’S REFUSAL TO GRANT APPLICANT’S MOTION TO

PRECLUDE SUBSTANTIATES A CRIMINAL CONSPIRACY WITH THE
AFORESAID CONSPIRATORS**

I, Applicant Anthony S Mina hereby Motion For Reconsideration of the Order Denying
Motion to Preclude Variance Hearing and in support thereof aver the following:

1. On October 21, 2024 the Planning Board Attomey instructed the Planning Board/Board
of Adjustments that they must grant Applicant’s Motion To Preclude if there is “relevant,
competent and substantial evidence of neglect, unlawful acts, conspiracy and intentional
misconduct on the part of the town™ prior to making a decision on Applicants Motion to
Preclude. A true and correct copy of Applicant’s Motion To Preclude Variance Hearing
15 attached hereto and marked “Exhibit 17,

2. OnOctober 21, 2024 the Planning Board Attorney and Southern Shores’ Attorney were
misrepresenting the language of Town Code Section 36-414(b) which requires posted
notice at the subject property for the purpose of notifying people of the proposed
rezoning scheduled pursuant to Town Code Section 36-414(a).

3. On October 21, 2024 Applicant objected to the misrepresented language of Town Code
Section 36-414(b), told the Planning Board Attorney and Southern Shores” Attorney they
were colluding then was accused by the Planning Board Attorney of accusing the whole
town of impropriety.

4. Town Ethics Policy # 4 prohibits Southern Shores Town money from being spent on
attorneys mispresenting codes as it states; “] will manage and spend the town’s funds as
if they were my own and will have the best interests of all Southern Shores taxpayers in
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mind in the expenditure of these funds.” A true and correct copy of the Southern Shores
Code of Ethics is attached hereto and marked “Exhibit D™ in Exhibit 1.

Wes Haskett did not post notice pursuant to Town Code Section 36-414(b) at 75 E.
Dogwood Trail prior to rezoning 75 E. Dogwood Trail from subdividable to
unsubdividable as his June 7, 2023 email stated his intentions were to do. A true and
correct copy of Wes Haskett’s June 7, 2023 email was in Applicant’s Application for
Variance at “Exhibit 4” and is also attached hereto as “Exhibit 2.

Applicant repeatedly complained to Wes Haskett and Philip Hornthal that the June 6,
2023 zoning amendment was illegally adopted and Wes Haskett responded with an email
dated May 21, 2024 to Applicant and Police Chief Kole claiming to legally amend zoning
code by citing town code and state law with notification requirements at Town Code
Section 36-414(b) deleted and notification requirements at Town Code Section 36-362(b)
omitted. A true and correct copy of Wes Haskett’'s May 21, 2024 email is attached hereto
and marked “Exhibit D™ in Exhibit 1.

Wes Haskett’s staff report to the Planning Board dated October 21, 2024 states “All
applicable notification requirements established in N.C.G.S. 160D-601 and in the Town’s
Zoning Ordinance were satisfied prior to the adoption of the August 3, 2021 Town Code
Text Amendment and June 6, 2023 Zoning Ordinance Amendment. A true and correct
copy of Wes Haskett’s Staff Report is attached hereto and marked “Exhibit E” in
“Exhibit 17

On October 15, 2024 Wes Haskett was provided an email asking him to provide a staff
report that does not falsely claim notification requirements were met for the June 6, 2023
and August 3, 2021 zoning amendments and Wes Haskett responded in an email “T will
not revise the staff report nor will I answer any questions about your application prior to
the hearing ™ A true and correct copy of Wes Haskett’s refusal to correct false statements
is attached hereto and marked “Exhibit 3.

Wes Haskett testified under oath at the October 21, 2024 hearing that notification
requirements were met prior to the zoning amendments being adopted that were used to
prevent the 75 E. Dogwood Trail subdivision.

Southern Shores’ attorney Lauren Womble repeatedly stated that Applicant was incorrect
m his characterization of the TCA-21-06 and ZTA-23-03 amendments as illegally
adopted and also claimed they were legally adopted.

On October 23, 2024 Wes Haskett emailed Applicant and stated the requirements for
posted notice for Variances can be found in 36-362(b) when explaining why he emailed
Applicant on October 10, 2024 and posted notice of the Planning Board’s October 21,
2024 meeting. A true and correct copy of Wes Haskett’s emails is attached hereto and
marked “Exhibit 4”.

Wes Haskett did not comply with Town Code Section 36-362(b) notification
requirements when he filed the March 31, 2023 Zoning Amendment pursuant to Chapter
36.

Wes Haskett did not comply with Town Code Section 36-362(b) notification
requirements prior to the May 15, 2023 Planning Board/Adjustment Board hearing on his
March 31, 2023 amendment application.
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Wes Haskett admitted in an email to Applicant on November 9, 2023 that mailed
notification of the lot width amendment he applied for on March 31, 2023 was not
provided to the owner of 75 E. Dogwood Trail. A true and correct copy of Wes Haskett’s
November 9, 2023 email is attached hereto and marked “Exhibit 5.

Wes Haskett™s staff report raised one reason why a subdivision plan at 75 E. Dogwood
Trail (which is more than 46,000 sq. ft. in a zone requiring 20,000 sq. fi lots) is not
exactly what the town is trying to promote because he claims the density of the
population needs to be managed.

Wes Haskett’s staft report completely contradicts itself by claiming “The district is
intended to promote stable, PERMANENT NEIGHBORHOODS...” as Wes Haskett
argues Applicant’s lot should not be allowed to be sub-divided because Applicant can
build an Accessory Dwelling Unit with living space at his property when ADUs are
known for short term vacation rentals, not being used as permanent residences.

Wes Haskett refused to enter into a pre-variance sub-division agreement for 75 E.
Dogwood Trail with a conditional subdivision plan that split town occupancy limits of 14
people per single home to 14 people between both lots when adding an ADU on
Applicant’s 1 acre property could increase the population to 28 people (14 in the single
family home and 14 in the ADU).

Wes Haskett proved his ulterior motives prior to the Variance Hearing by declining to
agree to a conditional sub-division plan that would reduce the density of the population
from 28 people to 14 people.

Wes Haskett also proved his special interests and ulterior motives in Applicant’s property
by claiming a 2™ floor overhang of the house built in 1970 viclated setback requirements
by 1" and prohibited the lot subdivision. After months of telling Applicant and surveyor
Douglas Styons they were wrong and the 1° overhang was not acceptable Wes Haskett
hired Attorney Philip Hornthal to also claim the 1” overhang was a reason for prohibiting
the sub-division. THEN, when Applicant filed a building permit to remove the 1° of
house supposedly preventing the lot sub-division, Wes Haskett revised his sub-division

denial the next day and allowed applicable zoning code at Town Code Section 36-132(c)
and 36-132(c)(1) to govern Applicant’s subdivision plan (Wes Haskett claimed under
oath that he changed his mind because he spoke to a college about zoning code) . A true
and correct copy of Wes Haskett’s special interest and abuse of zoning codes against
Applicant is attached hereto and marked “Exhibit 6

WHEREFORE, Applicant respectfully requests the Southern Shores Planning
Board/Adjustment Board reverse their decision to deny Applicant’s Motion To Preclude
Hearing, Grant Applicant’s Variances from Section 30-96(f) and 36-202(d) and refund
Applicant’s $350 Variance fee as the entire Variance hearing requirement imposed upon
Applicant by Wes Haskett is based on Wes Haskett’s fraud, false statements and illegally
adopted zoning codes made without meeting notification requirements.

ully Submitted,

N A



ANTHONY $ MINA
75 E DOGWOOD TRAIL
SOUTHERN SHORES, NC 27949
610 842 3905

chestercountylawn@yahoo.com
October 28, 2024

APPLICANT’S BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO RECONSIDER ORDER
DENYING MOTION TO PRECLUDE VARIANCE HEARING BASED ON THE
RELEVANT, COMPETENT AND SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE OF NEGLECT,
UNLAWFUL ACTS, CONSPIRACY AND INTENTIONAL MISCONDUCT BY WES
HASKETT, CLIFF OGBURN, PHILIP HORNTHAL, LAUREN WOMBLE AND THE
PLANNING BOARD ATTORNEY TO FRAUDULENTLY MISREPRESENT THE
NOTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS OF ZONING AMENDMENTS USED TO
PREVENT APPLICANT’S LOT SUB-DIVISION PLANS AND REQUIRE THE
YARIANCE HEARING

**THE PLANNING BOARD’S REFUSAL TO GRANT APPLICANT’S MOTION TO
Z*THE PLANNING BOARD’S REFUSAL TO GRANT APPLICANT’S MOTION TO
PRECLUDE SUBSTANTIATES A CRIMINAL CONSPIRACY WITH THE
AFORESAID CONSPIRATORS**

Wes Haskett is the epitome of town corruption which substantiates relevant, competent,
and substantial evidence of neglect, unlawful acts, conspiracy and intentional misconduct. Wes
Haskett went from filing a zoning amendment on 3/31/2023 to prevent lot subdivisions with a lot
width change without notifying effected property owners pursuant to Town Code Section 36-
414(b) and Town Code Section 36-362(b), to refusing to tell Applicant about the proposed
zoning amendment scheduled for approval on June 6, 2023 until June 1, 2023 as Applicant asked
3 times about codes governing subdivisions and lot width requirements.

After Wes Haskett tricked the planning board and town council into illegally amending
zoning codes without meeting notification requirements he provided Applicant and Police Chief
Kole a false report claiming to have had a legal basis to amend zoning code with Section 36-
414(b) deleted and notification requirements at Town Code Section 36-362(b) omitted. Wes
Haskett’s email to Police Chief Kole violates North Carolina Code ss 14-225 regarding faise
reports to law enforcement. Wes Haskett’s abuse of zoning codes continued with the refusal to
accept Applicant’s house’s 1” corner overhanging the setback requirement line (the house was
built in 1970) until Applicant filed a building permit to remove the 1’ of house, Wes Haskett then
added some discriminatory misconduct to his abuse of power such as refusing to answer

Applicant’s questions about lot subdivisions without a subdivision application being submitted
with a filing fee.



Wes Haskett denied Applicant’s sub-division applications with knowledge he did not
meet notification requirements prior to amending the codes being used to prevent the lot sub-
division. Wes Haskett then continued his fraud by claiming in his staff report that notification
requirements were met and making sworn statements claiming notification requirements were
met.

Wes Haskett is determined to bring as many Southern Shores employees, board members
and council members down with his disreputable, illegal conduct when he has been repeatedly
told there is a simple solution which is correcting his wrong doing. Correcting his wrong doing
would enable Applicant to obtain a lot subdivision that he would have obtained prior to June 6,
2023 if Wes Haskett was not hiding the proposed zoning amendment and would have given
Southern Shores the opportunity to take corrective measures without the unnecessary burden and

embarrassment of several different kinds of litigation required because of Wes Haskett’s
misconduct.

Simply put, at this point refusing to grant Applicant’s Motion To Reconsider Motion To
Preclude substantiates a criminal conspiracy with Wes Iaskett to file false reports, make faise
sworn statements, harass Applicant for objecting to his misconduct and allow illegally adopted
zoning codes to be used as weapons against Applicant in Wes Haskett’s retaliation against

Applicant for refusing to be a victim of his corruption that has actually victimized all of Southemn
Shores property owners.

Respectfully Submitted,

W < ot
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ANTHONY S MINA
75 EDOGWOOD TRAIL
SOUTHERN SHORES, NC 27949

610 842 3905

October 15, 2024

APPLICANT’S MOTION TO PRECLUDE VARIANCE HEARING SCHEDULED FOR OCTOBER 21,

PUBLIC AND PLANNING BOARD, GRANT APPLICANT’S VARIANCES FROM SECTION 30-96(f)
AND SECTION 36-202(d) AND REFUND APPLICANT’S $350 VARIANCE APPLICATION FEE

I, Anthony S. Mina, Applicant in the October 21, 2024 Zoning Variance Hearing hereby Motion
to Preclude Variance Hearing scheduled for October 21, 2024 due to Southern Shores’ conspiracy to
falsify material information to the public and Planning Board, Grant Applicant’s Variances from Section
30-96(f) and Section 36-202(d) and refund Applicant’s $350 Variance Application fee. In support thereof;
1 hereby aver the following facts:

1. Applicant has a Variance Hearing Scheduled on October 21, 2024 because of hardships including
Wes Haskett’s refusal to tell Applicant about the June 6, 2023 zoning amendment to prevent sub-
divisions until June 1, 2023 despite Applicant’s 4 emails during May 2023 asking about the 75 E.
Dogwood Trail sub-division which Applicant was told by Outer Banks Realty that Southern
Shores said was possible. During the month of May 2023 Outer Banks realty negotiated an
additional $75,000 from Applicant for a lot that was sub-dividable as proven by Wes Haskett’s
June 1, 2023 email which is attached hereto, made a part hereof and marked “Exhibit A”.

2. Wes Haskett and Southern Shores did not comply with town and state notification requirements

when making the June 6, 2023 & August 3, 2021 zoning amendments because Wes Haskett did

not give Notice to the U.S. Army's Duck Facility pursuant to 160D-601(b), Wes Haskett did not

get permission to down-zone on June 6, 2023 (change sub-dividable lots to non-sub-dividable
lots) from the property owners and never received a unanimous vote for the zoning amendment

Wes Haskett initiated AND SOUTHERN SHORES DID NOT HAVE POSTED NOTICE AT

EFFECTED PROPERTY(S) AS REQUIRED BY TOWN CODE SECTION 36-414(b). A

true and correct copy of a Public Records Request proving Notification requirements were not

met for TCA-21-06 & ZTA-23-03 is attached hereto, made a part hereof and marked “Exhibit B”,

Wes Haskett falsified Southern Shores’ Town Code Notification requirements to Applicant, Police

Chief Kole and Mayor Morey on May 21, 2023 by deleting Section 36-4 14(b) requiring posted

notice of the Zoning Amendment at effected properties. A true and correct copy of Wes Haskett’s

May 21, 2023 email is attached hereto, made a part hereof and marked “Exhibit C”.

4. North Carolina Code - General Statutes § 14-225. False reports to law enforcement agencies
or officers provides: Any person who shall willfully make or cause to be made to a law

(8]
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enforcement agency or officer any false, misleading or unfounded report, for the purpose of
interfering with the operation of a law enforcement agency, or to hinder or obstruct any law
enforcement officer in the performance of his duty, shall be guilty of a Class 2 misdemeanor.
Wes Haskett is guilty of making false reports to law enforcement.

Wes Haskett, Cliff Ogburn and Philip Hornthal have knowingly refused to correct their illegally
adopted zoning codes (which violate all Southern Shores property owner’s 4" Amendment Due
Process Rights) for at least 5 months now when the only thing Federal Law, State Law and
Southern Shores Town Code & Ethics Policy permits Southern Shores to do is remedy their
wrong doing.

Wes Haskett 1s in violation of Southern Shores Town Ethics Policy #1, #2, #3 & #6 which
provide:

1. 1 will always obey the law and will not try in any way to influence application of the law by any
of the town's authorities or personnel.

2. | will always uphold the integrity and independence of my job.

3. | will always avoid any impropriety or the appearance of impropriety in all of my activities.

6. 1 will never use my position to harass or adversely influence any of the town’s other employees.
A true and correct copy of the town’s ethics policy is attached hereto made a part hereof and
marked "“Exhibit D",

Wes Haskett prepared a “Staff Report” on October 14, 2024 and again falsely claimed all
applicable notification requirements were met. A truc and correct copy of Wes Haskett’s
falsified “Staff Report™ is attached hereto, made a part hereof and marked “Exhibit E”
SOUTHERN SHORES LACKS JURISDICTION TO ENFORCE ILLEGALLY
ADOPTED ZONING CODES, THEREFORE, FORCING APPLICANT TO PAY $350
FOR A VARIANCE HEARING SUBSTANTIANTES A CRIMINAL CONSPIRACY TO

STEAL $350 FROM APPLICANT AND HARASS APPLICANT WITH
UNENFORCABLE ZONING CODES.

Wherefore, Applicant Anthony S. Mina hereby respectfully requests Southern Shores and/or the
Planning Board to Preclude Variance Hearing scheduled for October 21, 2024 due to Southern
Shores’ conspiracy to falsify material information to the public and Planning Board, Grant

Applicant’s Variances from Section 30-96(f) and Section 36-202(d) and refund Applicant’s $350
Variance Application fee.

R gzj}:éd] S@mi 4
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Anthony S. kina
75 E Dogwood Trail
Southemn Shores, NC 27949

610 842 3905
chestercountylawn@yahoo.com
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RE: 75 E Dogwood Trail Subdivision chestercountyla.../inbox

'y Wes Haskett <whaskett@southernshores-nc.govs> lun 17,2023 at 9:44 AM
To: Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yahoo.com>

Good maorning. The main issue is the setback encroachment. The lot widths as shown may be ok per our current lot width requirements but | can’t cunﬁr!-n that
without seeing them on a plat prepared by a surveyor However, we have bean discussing amending our current lot width requirements. The Town Planning Board
recommended approval of the attached amendments on May 15th and the Town Council will be holding a public hearing on lune &th, if the proposed amendments
are adopted, | can say that the lots as drawn would not be in compliance. Let me know if you have any additional questions.

‘Wes Haskett
Deputy Town Manager/Planning Dircctor
Town of Southem Shores

(252) 261-2394 (ph)

(257) 255-0876 (£x)
www.sQuihemshores-ne. gov

i

i

from: Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yahoo.coms
Sent: Wednesday, May 31, 2023 7.58 AM

To: Wes Haskett <whaskett@southernshores-nc.govs>
Subject: Re: 75 E Dogwood Trail Subdivision

Good Morning,
The attached drawing shaws lot B with a 100’ front set back.

The attached drawing is not drawn exactly to scale. | anticipate wanting 1o keep the street frontage of lot B anly wide enough to install a

driveway with walls on each side of the driveway so | can landscape the driveway entrance myself. | expect the street frontage of Lot B to
be under 35'.

Thank you for your help,
Anthony S Mina

On Tuesday, May 30, 2023 at 04:41:19 PM EDT, Wes Haskett <whasketi@southergshores-nc.gov> wrote:

Goed afternoon, Thank you for sending the drawing. How much frontage would Lot B lave and gt what point is it 109 ft. wide?

Wes Haskett

Deputy Town Managet/Planning Director
Town of Southern Shores

(252) 2612394 (ph)

{(252) 255-0876 (fx)
www.southernshores-ne. gov

From: Anthony Mina <ghestercountylawn@yahoo com:>
Sent: Friday. May 26, 2623 12:21 PM

To: Wes Haskett <whaskett@gouthemshores-ng, gov>
Subject: 75 E Dogwood Trail Subdivision

Hello,

Pve attached a subdivision plan | sketched to give you an idea
{ | am stiil deciding whether | would remave 1' of the exi
Trail or request a variance).

of one idea | had that | believe meets Southem Shores zoning requirements
sting 75 E Dogwood Trail structure, purchase 1' of property from 73 E Dogwood

| really only want enough street frontage to build some walls at the beginning of the driveway like in the altached picture. I'i be able to give
you a much more acourate subdivision plan after | purchase 75 € Dogwood Trail and get some legal advice about all my possible

subdivision plans. But | am thinking that | may want both lots sharing one driveway opening that | own, If zoning code allows a subdivision
plan like this (if not Lot A could use the existing driveway).

“extipT L — .efﬂfﬁ T A‘.



Lot A has 20,000 sq. ft and ot B has 28,853 sq. ft.
Both Iots will have 100 ft width at the front set back.

Thank you for your help.

Anthony S Mina

1File 22MB

5-16-23 ZTA-23-03 Lot Width.pdf
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Public Records Request Regarding TCA-21-06 and 2TA-23-03 Not Meeting Public Noti chestercountyla../Sent
e Requirements '

oy Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn @yshco.coms
w To: Sheila Kane <skane@southermshores-nc.govs,
Southernshores Ne Info <info@southemshores-negovs,
Wes Haskett <whaskett@southemshores-ncgov>, Cliff Ogbumn <cogbum@®southermshores-ncgovs

Jun 21 at 11:02 AM

Dear Southern Shores,

Please provide me all public recorgs, including Southem Shores’ employees iames who claim that malled letters, 1/2 page newspaper advertising, posted notice on

effecred properdes and direct communication with the property Gwner are noc reguired Tor TCA-21-06 and ZTA-23-03 as town code Sec. 36-414(b) and Article & ss 1600~
602(a),(b).(c) and (d) indlicate is required as notification for an AMENDMENT OF A ZONING REGULATION, such as TCA-21-06 and ZTA-23-03.

Thank yeu,
Anthony § Mina

e Forwarded Message —-

From: Anthony Mina <chastercountylawn@yahoo.com>

To: Sheila Kana <skane@southemshores-nc.govr

Sant: Thursday, June 20, 2024 31 07:03:28 PM EDT

Subjact: Re: Public Records Request Regarding TCA-21-08 snd ZTA-23-03

Thark you for the email. Could you please tell me who stated that the public notice requirements in paragraphs 1. 2 and 4 whene nol required. Thank you, Anthony S
Mina

On Thursday, June 20, 2024 at 05:07:47 PM EDT, Shellz Kane <skane@@eouthemshores-nc.gov> wrote:

Dear Mr. Mina:

On June 17, 2024 you filed 2 Request for Public Records from the Town of Southern Shores, specifically requesting:

uest Regarding TCA-31-05 and ZTA-23-03
1. A copy of the letters mailed to the owner of 75 E. Dogwood Trail and proof of receipt of mail informing the owner of TCA-21-06 and
ZTA-23-03 5G7 REDUVMRED
2, A paid recaipt for the advertising of TCA-21-06 and ZTA-23-03 in the Coastland Times {or othar newspaper of general circutation) at

east 1/2 of a newspaper page size.

Loastiand Times ddvaciiperent irvolees and somies of palices ar sSachog. £ of & agve sipe in MOT BEGUIRED

3. A copy of the posted notices of TCA-21-06 and 2TA-23-03, pald receipts for printing the notices of TCA-21-06 and ZTA-23-03 and
focation of all postad notices of TCA-21-06 and ZTA-23-03.

i Euitedin Enawﬁgg} roiicas hayve haen alisched fone inside sud ong cutekds Toans el e el as sovios o e
saneithig Bet Tuwn Meveginiter, mastlng auticesingendsl pookots ol Sintad on the town wehaite, Thare oro nwp ymaded
veceipt Tor privting”, sos ahove for newspaper sdvertivarant ehaiges.

4, A copy of all communication to property owners infarming themn of TCA-21-08 and ZTA-23-03 and the addresses of the property
cwnets recelving the communication,

NOT RECUEED
Cormunicatinn with ons properey owns Mtacherd §dribony Minas,

Please feel fiea to contact me i you have further questions.

Shelia Kane, CMC, NCCMC
Town Clerk

Town of Southem Shores
5375 M Virginia Dars Trail
Southern Shores, NG 27848
(252) 261-2384 phone

{252} 255-0676 fax

A

TFhle  43MB
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rkichine@chescoorg; -~ .- o ne oo Sl
Subject: Questions Regarding Wes Haskett's Denlal Of 75 €. Dogwood Treil Lot Sub-Division

Dear Wes Haskett,

FERNR

1 .am writing you in response to the denial of my lot subdivision application which states

"Feel free to contact me at (252) 261-2334 or i
you have any questions or concerns”.

My questions are:

1) How does Southern Shores belleve taking 2 property Aght with 2 zoning amendment from & tax payer is legal? As paragraph & and Exhibit 1 of my subdhvision
application states, it is Applicant's posith

on that an eminent domain tansaction is required to change land use. Wes Haskett and Phillp Hornthal have repeatedly refused o
answer the aforesaid question. | hava n

0 avidanca indirsting Caithom Chares it nat irtantionally vielsting eminent domain laws end stesling tand vaive. 1t it not legal to
use an illegally adopted zoning amendmert (paragraph 1 of the denial-Town Code Section 36-202(d)) 28 a reason o deny my lot sub-dadzion.

2} What zoning code permits the set back distance between 174 5. Sogwood Trail (the house with the white Crosstour) and 172 5. Dogwood Trail? 1t appears to me if
Southemn Shores wants to claim 75 £, Dogwood Trail encroaches in the required side set back (although 1 disagree with paragraph 2 of Wes Haskett's danigi of lot sub-

fmy lot subdivision plan the same way 172 and 174 S. Dogwood Trail were permitted to build the homes so close to each other, What zoning

code and/or documents need to be used to get 75 £ Dogwood Trail to be accepted as conforming to side set back requirements like 172 and 174 §. Dogweood Trali?

My concerns are the following:

and a danger tc ather people’s physical and emotjonal well being. Wes Heskett has refused to answer how he
endment since last summer. Changing land use from a 2 single home property (with a subdivision by right) to a1
ges to some Southern Shores tax payers of significantly more than $100.000. I the real world $100,000 is eatlly the
difference between life and death. §$100,000 can be the difference between the tredicat care sameone needs and acrapting that thelr fife is coming to an end. if you walk
inte a bank dermanding $100,000 you are lucky if you are net killed, Wes Haskett and Philip Hornthal refuse to explain how they legally think they can cause some Southsm
Shores home owners more than $100,000 in monetary damages with a 2oning code amenidment which changes land use. Appiicant without a doubt will not be committing
arly {rimes in response to Wes Haskett and Phip Homthal stealing land value from Southern Shores home ownars, but has serlous concerns that Wes Haskett and Phifip
Hornthal are 2 danger to the physical and emotional well beirg of others and should bs invojuntarily committed to s psychiatric hospita for evaluation, Applicant will give

Wes Haskett and Phikip Hornthal 48 haiws to explain how they legatly are changing land use without an aminent domain transaction and highly suggests law enforcement
not to wait half as long.

Anthony Stocker Mina

PS When 1 testified in front of Fedemi Judge Edward G Smith against Chester County’s labor trafficking conspiracy ageinst me | explained that the consplrators designed me
2 spin move. 172 snd 174 S. Dagwood Traif sppear to me to be another example i L i

way of hiding Pennsylvania's corruption like ( am their undercover intemal affaits guerilia. Since thereis a
white crosstour at 172 5. Dogwood Trail and | Rve in the Dick White house | feel fike

1 am being forced in the middie of 2 whale Iot of cressing without being paid {as Wes
Haskett tries stealing more than $100,000 of land value from my famiy),

----- Forwarded Message -o-—
From: Anthony Mina « -

T "dkole@snumunshareé-ncgo;u‘ < N T P &) 'dkoie@sour!nmshures—nc.gov" € ilault e Lnovm oo v Elizabeth Morey
oLt oas LU s o PhilipHomthal < o it Oghum < 4 v o - o
Ce: “jslegal@southsmshores-ne.gav® < e > "meookefsouthernshoresnegovt <. s - o

C

. SN
“eorinkley@southernshores-negov' < - fosiotozss ) "diickhouse@southemshares-ne.govt RRE e
“tmann @southernshares-nc.gov’ < . CFnn e Taimpson@southermshores-ne.gov" < .o - L
"rdeaner@sou&!emshnrps—nc.gav‘ <. -

. ',m,_;; ‘-j-x'hompson@somh:mshwcs-
> jeouture@southernshores-nc.gov*

el = M ang@sauthemshores-ne.gav <
regovt < [ S AT TS "jspot&wood@suuthemshores-nc.gov‘ <., a
<Ll ot S i FBle o e :

"Clivia.s hines@ncoours.org” <. - © >} "oliviashines@necots

_ L s Aedrea € Powell < s
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Sent: Friday, May 17, 2024 at 05:35:45 PM EDT
Subject. Criminal Conspiracy Being Committad By Wes Haskett And Southern Shores

]
Exnisr 17 — “EmeEe

Dear Law Enforcement,

FA



RE: Questions Regarding Wes Haskett's Denlal Of 75 E. Dogwood Trail Lot Sub-Divisio chestercountyla... Anbox

A Was Haskatt <whaskett@southernshores-nc govs
W To: Anthony Mina <chestercountlewn@yahoocom>

Cc David Xole <dkole@southemshores-ne.govs, Elizabeth Morey <emorey@southemshaores-ncgovs,
Philiip Hormthal <phomthat@hrem.com>, CHff Dgbum <cogbum@southernshores-rcgovs

May 21 st 2:27 FM

Gaod aftemoon, Mr. Mina. My respanses to your questions are as follows:

1. The Town of Southem Shores Town Code states:

Sec. 1-10. - Amrendments to Cods,

(8) Amencments to any of the provisions of this Code shalf be mads by amending such provisions by specific referance ta the  saction number of this Code. Such

amendmeants may be in the foliowing language: "That section of the Code of  Qrdinances, Town of Southern Shores, Newrth Caroling {or Southem Shores Town
Cade), is hereby amended to tead as follows: ... The new provisiens may then be set aut in full as desired.

Sec. 36-414. Motion to amend.

() The town council may, on its own motion or upon motion o Upoh petition by any person within any zoning jurisdiction of the  town, after public notice and )
hearing, amend, supplement, thangs, modify or repeal the requiations hersin established or the maps which are partof this chapter, subject to the rules prescribecli in
this article. No regulation or map shall be amended,  supplemeanted, changed, modified or repealed until after 2 public hearing in relafion thereto, at which parties in
interest and  citizens chall have an opportunity to be heard. Prigr to adopting of rajscting any zoning amendment, the planning board shall  adopt a statement
describing whether its action Is consistant with the adapted town comprehensive land use plan and explaining  why the planning board considers the action taken to be
reasonable and in the public interest, That statement is not subjectto  judicial review. A notice of suth hearing shall be given one a week for twe successive calendar

weeis in a newspaper of general  circulstion in the town, said notica to be published the first time not ess than ten days nor more than 25 days prior to the date  fixed
for the hearing.

Sec. 36-415. Planning board action
{a) Every prapseed amendment, suppiement, change, modification, or repeal tu this chapter shall be referred to the glanning  board for its recammendstion and
report. if nowritten report is recatved from the planning board within 30 days of referral of the  amendment to that board, the town cundil may procsed in its
consideration of the amendment without the planning boatd  report. The town council is not bound by the recommendations, if any of the planning board,

Attached you will find documentstion showing that the Town of Southem Shores legally amended the Town Code on June 6, 2023,  The attachments included are:

=+ Zoning Text Amendment application ZTA-23-03.
» The advertised Planning Board agenda for May 15, 2023 when ZTA-23-03 was heard by the Plahning Board.
* Screenshot of the required public notice for the May 15, 2023 Planning Board mesting from the May 10, 2023 edition of the  Coastiand Times fiewspapsr.

« Screenshots of the required public notices for the June &, 2023 pubiic hearing for ZTA-23-03 from the May 24, 2023 and May 31, 2023 editions of the Coastiand
Times newspaper.

« The advertised Tawn Councll agenda for June 6, 2023, when the public hearing was held.
* The minutes from the june 6, 2023 Town Council meeting.
= Ordinance 2023-06-03 cnacted with the Mayor's sigmature.

I've also attached the applicable North Carofina General Statutes that establish authority for municipalities to adopt and amand  developmeant ragulations.

2. Itappears that 172 and 174 5. Dagwood Trl. were creatad thrauh a recombingtion of previously platted lots in 1009, Atthat time, thers was only one structure
which is currently situated on 174 5. Dogwood Tri, and the applicable side yard {setback)

was 10 ft. The structure that is currently situsted on 172 S, Dogwoed Trl. was
permitied in 2000 when the side yard (setback) requirement  was stll 10 . Other than removing the encroaching pottion of the structure at 75 E. Dogwoed Trl,
documents required to make  the ergroachment conforming include a Zoning Text Amendment applcation (attached), $200.00 fes, and proposed language o amend
the current side yard (setbiack) requirement or reate an exemption far such situations, The application would have to  follow the process hoted above and it would have
to be approved by the Town Coundi.

The Southemn Shares Town Caundll hag bean and will abways be tha body that adapts snd amends the Town's 2zoning requirements, not Town Steff such ms mysel. The
Town Council directs Town Staff 1o draft amendments to the Town Code, such as 2TA-23-03 to amend the Town's lot width requirements, which they sdopted.

Wes Haskett

Deputy Town Manager/Planning Director

Town of Southern Shores

£252) 261-2394 (ph)

(252) 255-0876 {fx)

www southernshores-ne gov

----- Original Message-——
From: Anthory Mira < - ... .
Sent: Monday, May 20, 2024 12:12 PM
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Code of Ethics for Town of Southern Shores Employees

The proper operation of democratic government in the Town of Southemn Shores requires that
Public Officials and employees: a) be independent, impartial and responsible to the people, b)
make decisions and policy in public, ¢) not use their position for personal gain and d) conduet all
duties and direct all actions to maintain public confidence in the integrity of Southern Shores
Government and its employees.

In recognition of these requirements a Code of Ethics and Standards of Conduct is hereby
promulgated:

As an employee in the Town of Southern Shores:

KL

I will always obey the law and will not try in any way to influence application of the law by
any of the town’s authorities or personnel,

. I'will always uphold the integrity and independence of my job.

I'will always avoid any impropriety or the appearance of impropriety in all of my activities.
I will manage and spend the town’s funds as if they were my own and will have the best
interests of all Southern Shores taxpayers in mind in the expenditure of these funds.

. 1 will always minimize the risk of conflict of my private life dealings with my official duties.

This particularly applies to any private employment or service for private interests when
incompatible with the proper discharge of my official duties.

. 1 will never use my position to harass or adversely influence any of the Town’s oiher

employees.

. I will always respond promptly to any concern brought to me by any employee or Town

resident. In this regard I will grant no special consideration, treatment or advantage to any
citizen beyond that which is available to any other citizen,

I will not engage in any confractual dealing with the Town or try to influence any such
dealing on the behalf of any friend or relative.

1 will accept no gift or other gratuity, including meals, from anyone that could do business
with the Town or that is presently conducting business with the Town. This will also apply

to any gift that a reasonable person believed was intended to influence an employee in the
performance of official duties.

Exempted from the provision concerning gifts are advertising items or souvenirs of nominal

value or meals furnished at banquets. Gifis between employees and their friends and relatives

are also exempted.

¢ "
v o EMRID




STAFF REPORT

To: Southern Shores Planning Board

Date: October 21, 2024

Case: VA-24-01

Prepared By: Wes Haskett, Deputy Town Managet/Planning Director
GENERAL INFORMATION

Applicant: Anthony S. Mina

75 E. Dogwood Trl.
Southern Shores, NC 27949

Property Owners: Anthony 8. Mina
75 E. Dogwood Trl.
Southern Shores, NC 27949

Jennifer L. Franz
75 E. Dogwood Trl.
Southern Shores, NC 27949

Requested Action: Variance to seek relief from Town Code Section 30-96(f), Lots and Town
Code Section 36-202(d), Dimensional Requirements to allow a
subdivision of the property located at 75 E. Dogwood Trl.

PIN #; 986817213502

Location: 75 E. Dogwood Ttl.

Zoning: RS-1 Single-Family Residential District
Existing Land Use: “Residential”

Surrounding Land Use & Zoning:
North-Residential; RS-1, Single-Family Residential District
South- Canal

East- Residential; RS-1, Single-Family Residential District
West- Canal

Physical Characteristics: Developed (existing single-family dwelling)

Applicable Regulations: Chapter 30, Subdivision Ordinance: Section 30-6, Exceptions,
Section 30-96(f), Lots and Section 30-97, Design Standards.
Chapter 36, Zoning Ordinance: Section 36-57, Definition of
Specific Terms and Words, Section 36-202(d), Dimensional
Requirements, and Article XII, Board of Adjustment

ANALYSIS

The Applicant is requesting a Variance to seek relief from Town Code Section 30-96(f) and 36-
202(d) to allow a subdivision of 75 E. Dogwood Trl. On July 3,2024, the Applicant submitted
two applications to subdivide the subject property. The first application was denied because the
proposed lots did not equal or exceed the standards in Town Code Section 30-97 of the Town’s
Subdivision Ordinance because both lots did not front upon a public road. Town Code Section

f'ad
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30-96(1) states that all lots shall front upon a public road. The denial was not appealed.

The second application was also denied because the proposed lots did not equal or exceed the
standards in Town Code Section 30-97 of the Town’s Subdivision Ordinance because the
proposed lots did not meet the zoning requirements for properties located in the Town’s RS-1,
Single-Family Residential zoning district as established in the Town’s Zoning Ordinance and
incorporated into the Town’s Subdivision Ordinance via Section 30-97(2). Specifically, the
proposed lots did not meet the zoning requirements for properties located in the Town’s RS-1,
Single-Family Residential zoning district and as a result did not equal or exceed the standards in
Section 30-97 of the Town’s Subdivision Ordinance because:

1. Town Code Section 36-202(d) of the Town’s Zoning Ordinance requires a minimum
lot width of 100 feet (measured from the front lot line at right angles to the rear lot
ling). Both of the proposed lots did not have a lot width of 100 feet measured from
the front lot line at right angles to the rear lot line.

The denial was not appealed.

In accordance with N.C.G.S. 160D-705(d), Town Code Section 36-367 in the Town’s Zoning
Ordinance establishes that the Planning Board, when performing the duties of the Town Board of

Adjustment, shall vary any of the provisions of the Zoning Ordinance upon a showing of all of
the following:

(1) Unnecessary hardship would result from the strict application of the ordinance. It shall

not be necessary to demonstrate that, in the absence of the Variance, no reasonable use
can be made of the property.

* Thereis no unnecessary hardship. The property is zoned sin gle-family residential.
There is a single-family dwelling which exists on the property. The Applicant’s
desire to upgrade and improve the existing structure is not restricted by the
ordinance sections sought to be varied. Additionally, the size of the lot could
allow for an addition to the existing single-family dwelling and/or an accessory
building with living space which could also increase the value of the property.

(2) The hardship results from conditions that are peculiar to the property, such as location,
size, or topography. Hardships resulting from personal circumstances, as well as

hardships resulting from conditions that are common to the neighborhood or the general
public, may not be the basis for granting a variance.

* The alleged hardship by the Applicant is not peculiar to the property and rather is
one of personal circumstances. The Applicant’s application fails to demonstrate
how the alleged hardship is peculiar to the property. The Applicant makes false
allegations that Town Staff illegally adopted zoning requirements and was helping

a real estate scam which are not related to the property’s size, location, or
topography.

(3) The hardship did not result from actions taken by the applicant or the property owner.
The act of purchasing property with knowledge that circumstances exist that may Justify
the granting of a variance shall not be regarded as a self-created hardship.

o The Applicant claims that the unnecessary hardship is the result of Town Staff not
meeting notification requirements for a Town Code Text Amendment that was

i ¥
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adopted on August 3, 2021 and a Zoning Ordinance Text Amendment that was
adopted on June 6, 2023 and because Town Staff withheld material information
prior to the Applicant’s purchase of the property.

o All applicable notification requirements established in N.C.G.S 160D-601
and in the Town’s Zoning Ordinance were satisfied prior to adoption of

the August 3, 2021 Town Code Text Amendment and June 6, 2023 Zoning
Ordinance Text Amendment. Neither amendment was appealed.

0 Town Staff reviewed several sketches showing the Applicant’s ideas for a
subdivision of the property between May 1, 2023 and June 1, 2023 and
never confirmed that any of them met all applicable requirements (which
would have been advisory and not subject to judicial review). The

Applicant moved forward with the purchase of the property on July 7,
2023.

(4) The requested Variance is consistent with the spirit, purpose, and intent of the ordinance,
such that public safety is secured, and substantial justice is achieved.

* The RS-1, Single-Family Residential zoning district is established to provide for
the low-density development of single-family detached dwellings in an
environment which preserves sand dunes, coastal forests, wetlands, and other
unique natural features of the coastal area. The district is intended to promote
stable, permanent neighborhoods characterized by low vehicular traffic flows,
abundant open space, and low impact of development on the natural environment
and adjacent land uses. In order to meet this intent, the density of population in
the district is managed by establishment of minimum lot sizes, building setback
and height limits, parking regulations and maximum occupancy limits for single-
family residences used as vacation cottages.

» The Applicant claims that the spirit, purpose, and intent of the ordinance will be
able to be utilized by granting a Variance from illegally adopted zoning code(s)
and because Town Staff is involved with a false pre-tense real estate scam.

0 The Town Code Tex Amendment that was adopted on August 3, 2021
removed the possibility of creating lots that only have frontage on an
access easement. The intent of the Town Code Text Amendment was to
eliminate the possibility of subdividing property that did not have frontage
on a public street, as directed by the Town Council at the June 1, 2021
Town Council meeting, which was a result of a preliminary subdivision
plat application that was considered by the Town Council on June 1,2021,

0 The Zoning Ordinance Text Amendment that was adopted on June 6,2023
established that lots created after June 6, 2023 in the RS-1, Single-Family
Residential zoning district shall be 100 ft. wide measured from the front
lot line at right angles to the rear lot line. The intent of the Zoning
Ordinance Text Amendment was to clarify the Town’s lot width
requirements by making them unambiguous, as directed by the Town
Council at the March 21, 2023 Town Council meeting, which was a result
of an appeal application that was considered by the Planning Board,
performing the duties of the Board of Adjustment, on October 53,2022,

© Town Staff believes that granting the requested Variance would be
inconsistent with the spirit, purpose, and intent of the ordinance.

o .
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Re: Zoning Amendment To Require 100° 5treet Frontage For Each Southern Shores Lot chestercountyla.../Semt

¢4 Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yahoa.com> Jun 7, 2023 at 3:22 PM
To: Wes Haskett <whaskett@southemshores-nc.govs,
Elizabeth Morey <emorey@southemshares-nc govs

Hello,

Thank you for the email.

Could yous please tell me how Southern Shores residents and home owners were notified of the proposed amendment to the zoning code dated 3/31/2023 (the zoning

<ade adopted last night). | asked my vealtor Alan Creech and Southem Shores auestions ahout Southem Shores zaning cods prior to providing a £5000 due diligence fee
and fune 1, 2023 is the first time | was informed about the proposed amendment (75 E. Dogwood Traif was listed for sale as being potentially sub-dividable),

Could you please explain how and when Southern Shores "will be submitting another text amendrment in the near future that may allow pie-shaped or other frregulariy-
shaped Iots”. How will this next amendment reverse the fact that the amendmert passed last night {iterally steals land value from Southern Shores residents that have been
paying property taxes oh enough squars footage to sub-divide {In the world of finance, land is considered an asset and owning enough property to sub-divide is a finandal
plan that is taxed at a higher rate than owning not enough square footage to sub divide)?

Thank you for your help,
Anthony S Mina

On Wednesday, June 7, 2023 at 09:10:34 AM EDT, Wes Haskatt <whaskett@souhemshores-nc.gov> wrote:

Good moming, Mr. Mina, The Town Council voled 3-2 to approve the fext amendment, That means that at this ime, all hew lot must be 100 R wide measured from the
front ot line to the rear ot line. The meefing video recording will soon be availabie on YouTube here. hitps:/Anww.southemshores-nc.govimeetings. As | told the Town
Coundil during the public hearing, we realize that theas equitements are.mara syict han whial has baen In place, but we believe that they'rs unambiguous and will

re subdivisions and recembinations with higher densities. Town Staff will be submitting another text amendment in The AgaT future that may atlow pie-shaped

&r uifier iTegularly-shaped Tos. e e
e e i T

Wes Haskatt

Deputy Town Manager/Planning Direclor
Town of Southern Sheres

(252) 261-2394 (ph)

(252) 255-0876 (fx)
www.southermshores-nec.gov

~—0Qriginal Messagew—

From: Anthony Mina <chesiencoundaynds
Sent: Wednesday, June 7, 2023 8:35 AM
To: Wes Haskatt <vhasis sasthe i

Subject Zoning Amendment To Requirs 100° §

LG
trest Frontage For Each Sauthem Shoves Lot

Good Moming,

Could you please provide me the results ta the vote to increasa the street frontage zoning reguirement to 100" per fot.

Thank you,
Anthony § Mina

This emmalt has been scanned for spam and viruses by Proofpoint Essentials, Visit the foliowing link to report this email as spam;
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RE: 75 E. Dogwood Trl. Variance Materials With False Information From Wes Haskett chestercountyla.../Inbox

-“,‘ Wes Haskett <whaskett@southernshores-nc gavs Oct 15 at 1:52 PM
W Ta: Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yahoo.com>, (i Ogburn <coghurn@southernshores-nec.govs .

Phillip Hornthal <phornthal@hrem.com>, Norwood Blanchard <norwood@ cmclawfirm.coms

Ce: Mavid Kole <dkale@southernshores-ne.govs, Andrea C. Powel! <and rea.powell@nccourts.org >,

ulivia.s hines@nccounts.org <olivias.hines@nccourts.org>,

olivia.shines@ner ourts.org <olivia.s hines@nccourts.org>. FB <philadelnhia.complaints@ic.fbi.gav>

Good afternoon, Mr. Mina. See attached appilication with page two that is not cut off. | will not revise the staff report nor will | answer any guestions
about your applization priar to the hearing.

Wes Haskett

Neputy Town Manager/Planning Director
Town ol Southern Shores

(252) 261-2394 (ph)

(252) 255-0876 {Ix)

www southernshores-ne.gov

From: Anthony Mina <cheslercountylawn@yahoo.com:>

Sent: Tuesday, Octaber 15, 2024 9:58 AM

To: Cliff Ogburn <cogbum@southemshares-nc.gov>; Wes Haskett <whaskett@southernshores-ne.gov=; Phillip Homthal <phornthal@hrem.com=;
Norwoed Blanchard <norweood @crmclawfirm.com:>

Ce: David Kole <dkute@southernshores-nc.gov>; Andrea C. Poweil <andrea.powellg@@nccouns.org>; olivia.s hines@nccourts.org;

clivia.s hines@nccourts.arg: FBI <philadeiphia.complaints@ic. fbl. gov>; ncaga@@ncdol.gov; ncago@ncdoj.gov; Planning Board

<PlanningBoard @southernshores-nc.gov>; Planning Board <PlanningBoard @southemshores-nc.govs; council@southernshores-nc.gov;
council@southernshores-nc.gov; Paula Sherlock <psherock@southernshores-nc gov>; Mark Balenic <mbatenic@southernshores-ne.gov=; Robert
Neilson <rneilson@southernshores-nc.gove; Matt Neal <mneal@soutnemshores-ng.gov>

Subject: 75 E. Dogwood Trl. Variance Materials With False Information From Wes Haskett

Mr. Haskett,

Thank you far the email.

Could you please rescan my Variance Application so the last sentence on page 2 which states "Wes Haskett started communicating with

Applicant on May 1, 2023 and his withhalding of material information allowed the previous owner to negotiate an additional $75,000 from
applicant." is not cut off from my Variance Application.

Could you please provide me a staff report that does nat falsely claim all town and state notification requirements were met when making
the June 6, 2023 & August 3. 2021 zoning amendments when "Exhibit 20" from Sheila Kane proves Southern Shores did not give Notice to
the U.S. Army’s Duck Facility pursuant to 160D-601(b), Wes Haskett did not get permission 1o down-zone on June 6, 2023 (change sub-
dividable lots to non-sub-dividable lots) from the property owners and never received a Unanimous vote for the Zoning amendment Wes

Haskett initiated AND SOUTHERN SHORES DID NOT HAVE POSTED NQTICE AT EFFECTED PROPERTY(S) AS REQUIRED BY
TOWN CODE SECTION 36-414(b),

Could you please define the "spirit™ of the town code for me?

Exhibit § of my Variance Application is the Code of Ethics for Town of Southern Shores Employees and since May 1, 2023 Wes Haskett
and people working with Wes Haskett have refused to comply with:

1. | will always obey the law and will not try in any way o influence application of the law by any of the town's authorities or personnel.
2. I will always uphold the integrity and independence of my jab.
3. | will always avoid any impropriety or the appearance of impropriety in all of my activities,

4, 1 will manage and spend the town's funds as if they ware my own and will have the best interests of Southern Shores taxpayers in mingd
in the expenditure of these funds,

Being forced to spend $350 to ask for a variance from illegally adopted zoning codes violates theft and conspiracy laws. To me, the spirit of
the town code should mean town employees/town council are attempting to preserve and enhance the natural beauty of Southem Shores
with ethical standards meeting the town ethics policy. So far, Wes Haskett, Cliff Ogburn and Philip Hornthal have not done anything but

hide pertinent information from property owners and when they were caught continued their deception of property owners in reports to
people including law enforcement and the planhing board.

Thank you,
Anthony S Mina

--—- Forvarded Message «——-

Sy b 3



RE: 75 E. Dogwood Til. Variance Notice chestercountyla.../Inbox

¥ Wes Haskett <whaskett@southemshores-nc.govs Oct 23 at 10:54 &AM
& 1o Anthany Mina <chestercountylawn@yahoo.com>,

Norwood Btanchard <norwood@cmclawfirm.com>, Cliff Oghburn <cogburn @southemshores-nc.govs

Cc: Andrea C. Powetl <andrea powell@nccourts.org>,

olivia.s hines@nceourts.org <olivia.s hines@nccourts.org >,

olivia.s.hines@nccourts.org <olivia.shines@nccourts.org >, FBI <philadetphiz.complaints @ic fbi.gov>,

David Kole <dkole@southemshores-nc.gov> more...

Good moming, Mr. Mina. The Order will be prepared and sent to you following approval. The requirement for posted notice for Variances can be found
in Town Code Section 38-362(b).

Wes Haskett

Deputy Town Manager/Planning Director
Town of Southern Shores

2523 261-2394 (phn

(252) 255-087¢6 (fx)
www.southernshores-ne, gov

From: Anthony Ming <ghestercountylawn@yahoo.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 22, 2024 5:34 PM

To: Norwoed Blanchard <norwoed@cmclawfirm.com=: Wes Haskatt <whaskett@southernshores-nc.gov>; Ciff Qgburn <cogburn@southernshoras-
nec.gov>

Cc: Andrea C. Powell <andrea.poweli@nceourts.org>; alivia.s.hines@nccourts.org; olivia.s hines@nccourts org; FBI
<philadeiphia.complaints@ic.fbi.gov>; David Kole <dkole@southernshores-nc.gov>; ncago@ncdoj.gov; ncago@ncdoj.gov; Elizabeth Morey
<emarey@southermshores-nc.gov>; Paula Sherlock <psherock@southemshores-nc.gov>; Mark Batenic <mbatenic@southemshares-nc.gov>; Malt
Neal <mneal@scuthernshores-nc.gov>; Robert Nailson <meilsoh@southemshores-nc.gov>; councii@southernsharas-nc.goy;
councii@southemshores-nc.gov; Planning Board <FlanningBoard@southernshores-nc.gov>

Subject: 75 E. Dogwood TH. Vaniance Nolice

Dear Southern Shores,

In addition to praviding me the Orders from the Variance hearing on October 21, 2024 and the first subdivision denial | was provided from

Wes Haskett for 75 E. Dogwood Trail, could you please also provide me the town code that required the posted notice at 75 E. Dogwood
Trail of the variance from section 30-96(f) and section 36-202(d).

Last night Southern Shores Town Attorney and the Plarning Board Attomey both misrepresented town code 36-414(b) to make excuses
why Notice was not posted at 75 E. Dogwood Trail when Section 30-96(f) and Seclion 36-202(d) were illegally adopted but the email from
Wes Haskett below clearly shows Wes Haskett explaining posted Notice is required for a variance from Sections 30-96(f) and 36-202(d).

Wes Haskett also claimed last night under oath that section 36-414(b) did not apply to adopting the codes yet the email below proves he
believes posted notice is reguired to get a variance from the codes (unadopt the codes for a specific property).

Flease explain to me where Town Code has different Notification reguirements for adopting and getting a variance from codes.

Thank you,
Anthony S Mina

PS This issue is part of my legal argument in my Reconsideration of Mation To Preclude so all the town code stating the difference
between Notification for adapting a code and obtaining a variance is needed. The only information | have found is Section 36-414(b)
governs the adoption of codes and the varance of codes, meaning Wes Haskett committed sworn perjury repeatedly last night.

—-- Forwarded Message -—

From: Wes Haskett <whaskett@southginshores-nc.gov>
To: Anthary Mina <chestercouniylawn@yahgo.com>

€c: Cliff Ogburn <gogbum@sa sthernshores-ne,oov>: Phillip Hornthat <phgmthal@hrem.com>
Sent: Thursday, October 10, 2024 at 10:18:27 AM EDT

Subject: 75 E. Dogwood TH. Variance Notices

Good morning, Mr, Mina. FYl: We are required to post a si
Public Works Dept. wilt be posting the sign in the right-
1o you and Ms. Franz,

gn with a copy of the public notice for your Variance hearing that is scheduted for October 21st. Our
of-way adjacent to your property this aftemoon. We will ako be mailing a copy of the notice via certified mail

Wes Haskett

Deputy Town Managet/Planning Director

Town of Southern Shores

(252) 261-2394 (ph) i

L
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RE: Southern Shores Zoning Code chestercountyla.../Inbox

‘ﬂ‘ Wes Haskett <whaskett@southernshores-nc.gov> Nov 9, 2023 &t 1:29 PM
u To: Anthany Mina <chestercountylawn@yahoo.com>

Cc: Cliff Ogburn <cogburn@southernshores-nc.gov>

Good afternoon, Mr. Mina. Mailed notice isn't required for Zoning Text Amendments sa no notices were sent for the lot width Zoning Text Amendment that was
adopted on June 6, 2023, We did publish a public notice of the public hearing for the Zaning Text Amendment twice in the Coastland Times newspaper, as required
(see attached images of the published notices). Approval for accessory structures with living space can be obtained by submitting an application, site plan, building
plans, and required documents for a Building Permit and Zoning Permit. If all applicable reguirements are met, the Town will issue the permits.

Wes Haskett

Deputy Town Manager/Planning Director
Town of Southern Shores

(252) 261-2394 (ph)

SRS e WES DD NeT MEET
: s AT
NOTIF(cATION AT QUIREMEN

From: Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yahoo.com>
Sent: Wednesday, November 8, 2023 6:57 PM

To: Wes Haskett <whaskett@southernshores-nc.gov>
Ce: Cliff Ogburn <cogburn@southernshares-nc.gov>
Subject: Re: Southern Shores Zaning Code

Hello,

Could you please send me the notifications Southermn Shores sent 75 East Dogwood Trail, Southern Shores and Linda Lauby (at her High
Dune Loop address) prior to the zoning code change in regards to the front set back minimum lot width distance.

Could you please tell me the way an accessaory unit approval like in the attached picture at 144 Beech Trail at 75 East Dogwood Trail would
be obtained. Dominion Power was at my house a few weeks ago and explained my lot is wired for 2 homes (that's why there is 2

Dominion Power electric boxes on my property). I'm trying to find the quickest, cheapest solution to starting to build the second home on
my lot, even if | start with an accessory dwelling unit like at 144 Beech Trail then submit my lot subdivision application,

Thank you for your help,
Anthony S Mina

On Monday, November 6, 2023 al 10:38:35 AM EST, Wes Hasketl <whaskett@southernshores-nc.gov> wrote:

Goaod morning, Mr. Mina. The requirements for accessory structures with living space can be found in Town Code Sections 36-102, 36-202(b)(2), and 36-202(d).

There aren't currentiy any requirements or exemplions for irregular, pie shaped Iots but they will probably be discussed by our Planning Board within the next few
months when they revisit lot width,

Wes Haskett

Deputy Town Manager/Planning Director
Town of Southern Shores

(252) 261-2394 (ph)

(252) 255-0876 (fx)
www.southernshores-ne 20V

i
CAr g T

From: Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yahoo.com>
Sent: Sunday, November 5, 2023 11:50 AM

To: Wes Haskett <whaskett@southemshores-nc gov>
Subject: Southern Shores Zoning Cade

Hello,

f
I hope you are doing good. ' = ¢



Could you please tell me where the zoning code regulating Accessory Dwelling Urits is in Southem Shores zoning code and where the
zoning code requlating “irregular, pie shaped” lots which would be exempt from iot width set back requirements is.

Hive at 75 East Dogwood Trail.

Thank you,
Anthony S Mina

This email has been scanned for spam and viruses by Praofpoint Essentials. Glick here to report this email as spam,

3 Files 148.6kB

5-24-23 Noticel JPG
35kB

5-24-23 Notice2 IPG
33kB

m 5-31-23 Notice PG
e i

Sy (eIT S



Town of Southern Shores
5375 N. Virginia Dare Trail, Southern Shores, NC 27949
Phone 252-261-2394 / Fax 252-255-0876

i n rn@:mu t]‘l arn ul\o POR-NC. OV

www.southernshores-nc.gov

June 5, 2024 P&aoﬁ oF WES
Hf(sge‘rr; cpecinL INTELEST

Anthony S, Mina
Jennifer L. Franz

75 E. Dogwood Trl, //\[ 7‘5/- 6, D(_‘) G w e D TM“ (.
Southern Shores, NC 27949
Re: 75 E. Dogwood Trl. Subdivision

Dear Mr. Mina and Ms. Franz:

- e administrative decision to deny your application to

I, Block 105 located at 75 E. Dogwood Trl. (parcel #021731000) has been
revised. However, the decision to deny the application has not been revised. The reason
for the denial remains that the proposed lots do not equal or exceed the standards in Town
Code Section 30-97 of the Town’s Subdivision Ordinance because the proposed lots do
not meet the zoning requirements for properties located in the Town’s RS- . Residential
zoning district as established in the Town’s Zoning Ordinance and incorporated into the
Town’s Subdivision Ordinance via Section 30-97(2).

Town Code Section 30-97(2) states that all lots in new subdivisions shall conform to the
zoning requirements of the district in which the subdivision is located. Conformance to
zoning requirements means, among other things, that the smallest lot in the subdivision
must meet all dimensional requirements of the zoning chapter. It is not sufficient merely
for the average lot to meet zoning requirements. Subdivisions must comply in all
respects with the requirements of the zoning chapter in effect in the arca to be subdivided
and any other officially adopted plans. Specifically, the proposed lots do not meet the
zoning requirements for properties located in the Town’s RS-1 Residential zoning district
and as a result do not equal or exceed the standards in Scetion 30-97 of the Town’s
Subdivision Ordinance because:

I. Town Code Section 36-202(d) of the Town’s Zoning Ordinance requires a
minimum lot width of 100 feet (measured from the front lot line at right angles to
the rear lot line). Both of the proposed lots do not have a lot width of 100 feet
measured from the front lot line at right angles to the rear lot line.

it i
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2. There is no drive aisle shown on proposed Parcel B providing access from E.
Dogwood Ttl. to the cxisting single-family dwelling. Town Code Section 36-
163(4)a. Lii. states that an eight-foot-wide drive aiste shall be provided, which
musi be scparate from any parking spaces, such that no vehicle will be required to
back into the public right.ofeway.

3. 'There are no parking spaces shown on proposed Parcel B for the existing single-
family dwelling. Town Code Section 36- 163(4)a.1 requires three parking spaces
for each dwelling unit with up to eight-person septic capacity and one additional
space for each twao persons of septic capacity, or fraction thereof, in excess of
cight-person septic capacity up to 12-person septic capacity and one additional
space for eacl) person of septic capacity over 12.

Per Town Code Section 36-132(c) and Section 36-132(c)(1), the existing single-family
dwelling on proposed Parcel B that encroaches the mininium side vard (setback)
requirement has been determined legally nonconforming and it can remain as is or it can
be enlarged or altered as long as the enlargement or alternation doesn’t increase the

nonconformity. As a result, the encroachment is no longer applicable to the decision to
deny your application.

Should you wish to appeal this revised administrative decision per Town Code Section
36-366, the Town Planning Board (acting as the Board of Adjustment) will constder it
following submittal of an appeal application and the applicable $350 fee within 30 days
of receipt of this certified letter. The application can be found at

ol decrahioresene oy oc-nh, Feel free to contact me at (252) 261-2394 or
linteierearne g, if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely

M/MNE

Wes Haskett, Deputy Town Manager/Planning Dircctor
Town of Southern Shores

Cec: CLEF Ogburn, Town Manager
L. Phillip Hornthal, I, Town Attorney

Exp T "



75 E Dogwood Trail

a Anthany Mina <chestercountylawn@yahao.com>

T To: Marcey Baum <mbaum@southernshores-ne.gov>,
Southernshores Nt Info <info@southernshores-nc.gov>, Kevin Clark <kclark@southemshores-nc.govs,
Wes Haskett «<whaskett@southernshores-nc.govs

Hello,

Please find the attached building permit application to:

-repair first floor sagging problems, as needed.

-anlarge the foyer/first floor family raom opening.

-replace a defective beam supporting the second floor family room floor.
-remove walls on each side of the 2nd floor fireplace.

-remave the section of 75 E. Dogwood Trail Wes Haskett claims prevents 3 lot subdivision plan from keing approved.

Engineered approved plans for all the jobs are attached to this email.

Thank you,
Anthony 5 Mina

3 Files 16./MA

75DogwoosdPermitApp.pdf
TMB

NCO519_ Anthony Mina_ 75 E Dogwood Trail Kitchen Renovation REV 1_ Sealed.pdf
14MB

NCOS19_ Anthony Mina_ 75 E Dagwoed_ 2nd Floor Ext Wall Revision_ Sealed pdf
1B
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TOWN OF SOUTHERN SHORES
PLANNING AND CODE ENFORCEMENT
5375 N. Virginia Dare Trall, Southem Shores, NC 27949
(252) 261-2394 phone {252) 2550876 fax
WWW.S {es-nic.aov
BU‘!LD!NGIFLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT
Page 1ol 2 o PERMIT APPLICATION

Page 2 s Buliding Plap Specification Form
**Applications WILL NOT be acceptod untll all rfequired Information is provided
PROPERTY INFORMATION:

Project Addregs: :"'S ’E' bﬁﬁWWAT(\‘ Property Ownor: AF'{‘.&‘L\BV'\H\ S\ M‘((\@u

Lot Number: | _Bfoclt.‘j_ﬁg Section: Mutiing Address: :“g_ . Oa‘jwi‘c’a\‘-‘tﬂﬂ
Property Iy Number (PIN #; gﬁhﬁﬁi[bﬁ@} cty: Do Sndn Vhieess, stateNC 21p Code: 7—% 1
LmAm:mwft Tels #; (3(0843“3?@5.

Flaod Zone (circia): AE4 R-AES - A0 1 p depth — AD 2 ft depth - VE 11 = VE 12 - VE 43 n@%ﬂi@mw}fﬁ,
Baza Flood Efevation; ———ft 7 Plus 21t of Freohosrd or LESSRa _  ua Regutatory Flood Protection Efwatll;n_
Zoning Digtrict: P.S ‘ Septic Permit & Permit Date; # Parson Septic Capachy
CAMA Permit raquired? Yee or(l) CAMA Pormit# CAMA AEE (circle): ___Estuarine Shoreline or _Ocaar Hazard

- 1.3 3 L]
CONTRACTOR INFORMA TION: vy g i ty T :) b=
’ NG 3. C. Licensed Contractor OR Non-Licensed Conlractor

Buzinasa Name:

NC G. ¢, Licenas Number:
Contractor Name:

Limtatfory:
Mailing Address;

Classifiestion:
Gity: Stato: Zip Code:
Bueiness # Cellf - Qualitier;
Faxd Emait

DESCRIFTION OF WORK: A ooV o sYuch al [ prama® = Lo T e r*ww/ fye
. dwr‘wﬂy} Tevoug, \.4&((5 o EUlYM €A c(.'. s:gc_mml f‘{stf‘ ’F'l.r‘e ph{c -
_ e . ) A 4 ' SHATYS i .
P Mﬁ‘meg_wd & f’frwed« &g &f;

Mg \/\{ﬂyf\ﬂw&e;‘\

. o R¥0s Y d ] " i ) =
PERRIT TYPH0G:___ COMMERCUL X _resinenmiar € Rage
—REBIDENCE __ 2% HomE _ mewyay (>30days} ___ vAGATION COTTAGE (<30 days}

(X): __NEW CONSTRUCTION ADDITION/EXPANSION ﬁnsuonmmsmovmmama —ACCESSORY _ OTHER

PROPERTY UH 0% sinaLe FAMILY BUPLEX___MULTLPAMILY___GOVERNMENT INSTITUTIONAL __ commERcIAL
COMMERCIAL USE oNLY: RRENT USE PROPOSED USE

WUy e . N

RETAINING WAL L Bl MHEAD PIER/DOCK
STORAGE ENCLOSURE OTHER

T SEAN mmn-m&mm“ﬁm

;.. SQFT- NONMEATED AREAY (NEW sPACE)

/ V?’ f‘ el ™ ]ﬁ@ ==——COST OF REMODEL/RENOVATIONREPAR - oMLY {DO NOT INGLUDE NEW 54 FT)
" ,f‘ LiaGe .7 s ,BS'G. ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION CoaT OF TOT CT

,,f

+
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UZMAN ENGINEERING, LLC

116 £. King Street
Malvern, PA 19355
{610) 320-2100

Due to the existing setback requirements, there are questions whether the existing 2* floor cantilever is outside of
the required property setback. Aithough the house has been there since 1970, the Homeowner has considered
temoving an approximate 1°-0” section of the 2™ floor cantilever comer to meet the requirements. The corner of the
building would be removed, new 2x4 framing installed from 2™ floor to roof, flashing and roof patching as well a8
siding re-configuring to meet the setback. Uzman recommends the installation of Simpson Strong Hurricane ties to
the revised roof rafters and SDS wood screws to the joists and built up 2x10 below. UE also recommends mid height
blocking of the joists alohg with exterior sheathing nailed to the new studs @ 4" o.c. vert spacing.
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Anthony Stocker Mine

Forwafded Massage ——

Ce: CIiff Ogbum <gog S

hor

From: Philip Homthal <ghomthal@hrem.com>

To: Anthony Mina <chestercountiawn@yahoo.com>; Wes Haskett M@M®

Q>

Sent: Friday, May 24, 2024 at 03:51:32 PM EDT

hum@southermshores-ne.g
ect: RE: Questions Regarding Wes Hasketf's Denial Of 75 E. Dogwood Trail W

Mr. Mina:

You are fres to submit any application you wish to submit. Howsever, in responge to your specific question, please understand that,

unless all four reasons are satisfied, the proposal would be denied, and you would have the option to appealr™

| strongly suggest you consulf with an attorney as | cannot give you legel advice, as attorney for the Town.

Thank you.
Phil Hornthal

L. Philiip Homthal, 1
Attormey at Law

Direct:252.698.0214
Office:252,335.0871
Fax:252,335.4223 Atin: P. Homthal

Email:phomthal@hrem.com

301 East Main Strest
Elizabeth City, NC 27908 -

WWANrem.oom

Glick here to read ourDisclaimer,
Legal Notices & Privacy Palicy
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From: Anthony Mina <Wyﬁm@yﬂrﬂm>

Sent: Friday, May 24, 2024 2:27 PM

To: Phillip Homthat <PHemihal@hrem com>; Wes Haskett <
Subject: Re: Questions Regarding Wes Haskett's Denial Of 75 E.

' *
>>WarningkThe source of this emsil is from outside of the firm.<<

Helto,

whaskett@sgouthernshores-nc.gov>
Dogwood Trail Lot Sub-Divigion

{
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